506563658 03/19/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6610437

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
PAUL NOLL				02/03/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	STEELCASE INC.				
Street Address:	901 44TH STREET, S.E.				
City:	GRAND RAPIDS				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	49501-19	49501-1967			
Application Number: 17		205674			
	p e sent to t provided; 4 ip Q 4	<i>he e-mail address first; if tha if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 142775722 -dept@quarles.com, denise.p UARLES & BRADY LLP 11 EAST WISCONSIN AVENU ILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 532	I be sent via US rebelski@quarles. JE, SUITE 2350	Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; 4 [.] ip Q 4 [.] M	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 142775722 -dept@quarles.com, denise.p UARLES & BRADY LLP 11 EAST WISCONSIN AVENU	I be sent via US rebelski@quarles. JE, SUITE 2350 202	Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; 4 [.] ip Q 4 [.] M	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 142775722 -dept@quarles.com, denise.pl UARLES & BRADY LLP 11 EAST WISCONSIN AVENU ILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 532	I be sent via US rebelski@quarles. JE, SUITE 2350 202	Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMATE OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to t provided; 4 [.] ip Q 4 [.] M	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 142775722 -dept@quarles.com, denise.pr UARLES & BRADY LLP 11 EAST WISCONSIN AVENU ILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 532 871462.01407-PA136982	I be sent via US rebelski@quarles. JE, SUITE 2350 202	Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to t provided; 4 [.] ip Q 4 [.] M	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 142775722 -dept@quarles.com, denise.pr UARLES & BRADY LLP 11 EAST WISCONSIN AVENU ILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 532 871462.01407-PA136982 DENISE L. PREBELSKI	I be sent via US rebelski@quarles. JE, SUITE 2350 202	Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Paul Noll** of **822 Walsh S.E., Grand Rapids MI 49507** have made certain inventions which are described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled **INFERRED ACTIVITY BASED CONFERENCE ENHANCEMENT METHOD AND SYSTEM** which claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/939,535, filed February 2, 2014, and

WHEREAS, **Steelcase Inc.** (hereinafter referred to as said Company), a **Michigan** corporation, having a place of business at, **901 44th Street S.E., P.O. Box 1967, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49508**, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said inventions throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid application, all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions, and all Letters Patents granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. I further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign countries or between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefore, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

QB\871462.01046\32943300.1

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at the location and on the date indicated with my signature.

Ballen.	2 2 2 295
Paul Noll	Date
WITNESSES	
Name	
(Valle)	Date
None a	
Name	Date

QB\871462.01046\32943300.1

RECORDED: 03/19/2021

PATENT REEL: 055646 FRAME: 0163